
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

     DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

 

LOK SABHA 

   UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.995 

            TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8TH FEBRUARY 2022 

 

                                 AGRICULTURE SUMMIT 

 

995. SH. SANJAY BHATIA  

 

Will the Minister of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare कृ�ष एवं �कसान क� याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether  any Agriculture Summit has been organized at Central or State level 

and is so, the details thereof; 

 

(b)    whether the government proposes to organize an Agriculture Summit in Karnal, 

Haryana so that the discussion on empowering the farmers as well as on various 

aspects of agriculture –price chain, global knowledge and advance technologies 

may be   held and an ideal platform may be provided to farmers, scientists, 

agriculture sector entrepreneurs and progressive farmers for knowledge sharing 

and networking; and 

 

(c)  if so, the details thereof?  

 

                                                    Answer     

 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

 

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क� याण मं�ी     (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

(a) to (c): In the F.Y. 2021-22, following National Conferences were held in Krishi 

Bhawan, New Delhi with the States joining through Video Conferencing, namely,  

i) Kharif Campaign, 2021 on 30.04.2021,  

ii) Rabi Campaign 2021 on 21.09.2021 and  

iii) Summer/Zaid Campaign on 27.01.2022 

 

 



 

 

 

2.  The Conference of Lieutenant Governors/Administrators of all UTs was conducted 

on 15.09.2021 at Vigyan Bhawan, New Delhi to review the Agriculture sector of Union 

Territories. 

3.  At regional level, during the financial year 2020-21, the following Regional 

Conferences were held:- 

i. South Region - Regional Agriculture Fair (RAF) organised from 08-12 

February, 2021  at ICAR-IIHR, Bengaluru. 

ii. North East Region - Regional Agriculture Fair (RAF) organised from 08-10, 

March, 2021, at Central Agriculture University,  Imphal, Manipur.  

iii. North Region - Regional Agriculture Fair (RAF) organised from 20-22 

February, 2021 at Banda University of   Agriculture   and Technology,  Banda, 

U.P. 

iv. East Region- RAF organized  from 05-07 March, 2021 at Birsa Agriculture 

University,   Ranchi 

 4.    Following Exhibition/Mela were also held: 

i) Virtual Agro-Industrial Exhibition 2020 was held during 13-14 Oct.2020 at 

Chaudhary Charan Singh Haryana Agriculture University (CCSHAU) Hisar, 

Haryana. 

ii) Pusa Krishi Vigyan Mela was held from 25 to 27 February, 2021 at IARI, 

Pusa, New Delhi. 

5.   Apart from the above conferences/fairs/seminars etc. are held at different levels in 

the country.  

6.   At present there is no proposal to organize Agriculture Summit at Karnal in Haryana 

 

***** 

 


